

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)
 Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

State: NM
 County: CIBOLA
 EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Opened at: FHWA-NM Division Office, Santa Fe
 By: Elizabeth Romero
 Date: 08/10/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: Contracting Officer Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Western Mobile New Mexico, Inc. Date: 09/21/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA WESTERN MOBILE NEW MEXICO, INC P.O. BOX 27328 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	171,121.50	
W.W.C., INC. 1000 GABALDON ROAD NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104	225,978.00	
STAR PAVING COMPANY 3109 GUN CLUB ROAD SW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87105	226,805.93	
KHANI COMPANY 13816 WINTERWOOD WAY SE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123	249,770.00	
J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 25667 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	304,308.00	
Engineer's Estimate	250,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)
 Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	ALL	16,000.00	16,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		KHANI COMPANY		23,000.00	23,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,900.00	20,900.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	1.385	1,500.00	2,077.50
		W.W.C., INC.		5,000.00	6,925.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		5.00	6.93
		KHANI COMPANY		7,000.00	9,695.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	6,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	5,540.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		15,000.00	15,000.00
		KHANI COMPANY		8,500.00	8,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	19	20.00	380.00
		W.W.C., INC.		8.00	152.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		22.00	418.00
		KHANI COMPANY		30.00	570.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		51.00	969.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,330.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	80	23.00	1,840.00
		W.W.C., INC.		12.00	960.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		40.00	3,200.00
		KHANI COMPANY		25.00	2,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		33.00	2,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)
 Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20422	m	Shoulder Excavation			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	860	1.50	1,290.00
		W.W.C., INC.		6.00	5,160.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		3.00	2,580.00
		KHANI COMPANY		15.00	12,900.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		22.00	18,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	21,500.00
30302	m2	Road reconditioning			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	9,300	2.00	18,600.00
		W.W.C., INC.		4.00	37,200.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		3.00	27,900.00
		KHANI COMPANY		3.60	33,480.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		3.00	27,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.25	30,225.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	520	15.00	7,800.00
		W.W.C., INC.		16.00	8,320.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		35.00	18,200.00
		KHANI COMPANY		18.00	9,360.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		47.00	24,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	14,560.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	1,580	59.75	94,405.00
		W.W.C., INC.		59.00	93,220.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		67.00	105,860.00
		KHANI COMPANY		75.00	118,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		101.00	159,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	110,600.00
41101CA	t	Prime coat grade CRS-1			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	14	240.00	3,360.00
		W.W.C., INC.		300.00	4,200.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		350.00	4,900.00
		KHANI COMPANY		250.00	3,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		290.00	4,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)
 Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	230	6.00	1,380.00
		W.W.C., INC.		10.00	2,300.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		5.50	1,265.00
		KHANI COMPANY		8.00	1,840.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		7.00	1,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,300.00
41404	m	Crack cleaning and sealing			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	810	3.40	2,754.00
		W.W.C., INC.		7.00	5,670.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		3.00	2,430.00
		KHANI COMPANY		4.00	3,240.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		8.00	6,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	3,645.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	2	220.00	440.00
		W.W.C., INC.		300.00	600.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		165.00	330.00
		KHANI COMPANY		300.00	600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60906	m	Reset curb			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	4	180.00	720.00
		W.W.C., INC.		150.00	600.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		100.00	400.00
		KHANI COMPANY		75.00	300.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
61506B	Each	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	1	900.00	900.00
		W.W.C., INC.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		2,500.00	2,500.00
		KHANI COMPANY		1,500.00	1,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,700.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)
 Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62006	Each	Remove and reset stone masonry headwall			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	1	600.00	600.00
		W.W.C., INC.		3,300.00	3,300.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		2,500.00	2,500.00
		KHANI COMPANY		500.00	500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
62201BA	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (300 mm width)			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	5	60.00	300.00
		W.W.C., INC.		45.00	225.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		65.00	325.00
		KHANI COMPANY		60.00	300.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	625.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	20	29.50	590.00
		W.W.C., INC.		24.00	480.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		28.00	560.00
		KHANI COMPANY		25.00	500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		28.00	560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	640.00
62501AA	LPSM	Seeding, dry method			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		W.W.C., INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		KHANI COMPANY		2,000.00	2,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
62505B	m2	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	4,050	0.10	405.00
		W.W.C., INC.		1.40	5,670.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		1.00	4,050.00
		KHANI COMPANY		0.70	2,835.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		0.60	2,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	6,075.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)
 Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	108	60.00	6,480.00
		W.W.C., INC.		12.00	1,296.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		2.00	216.00
		KHANI COMPANY		65.00	7,020.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	1,404.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,480.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	25	10.00	250.00
		W.W.C., INC.		100.00	2,500.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		35.00	875.00
		KHANI COMPANY		50.00	1,250.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		20.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	16	110.00	1,760.00
		W.W.C., INC.		25.00	400.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		200.00	3,200.00
		KHANI COMPANY		80.00	1,280.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		160.00	2,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	4,480.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	120	20.00	2,400.00
		W.W.C., INC.		25.00	3,000.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		32.00	3,840.00
		KHANI COMPANY		25.00	3,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		28.00	3,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	2,760.00
63515A	LPSM	Temporary pavement markings			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	ALL	250.00	250.00
		W.W.C., INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		KHANI COMPANY		2,000.00	2,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NM PRA ELMO 10(1)

Project Name: EL MORRO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		LAFARGE CORPORATION DBA	2	70.00	140.00
		W.W.C., INC.		150.00	300.00
		STAR PAVING COMPANY		125.00	250.00
		KHANI COMPANY		50.00	100.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		85.00	170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	240.00